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 APPENDIX 2

Advocates in Namibia*

*	 Reproduced from the website of the Society of Advocates of Namibia at Namibia at 
http://www.namibianbar.org/members.htm; last accessed 4 January 2011.
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Society of Advocates of Namibia
PO Box 1323
Windhoek
NAMIBIA 
1st Floor
Namlex Chambers
333 Independence Avenue
Windhoek
NAMIBIA 
Tel.: +264 (0)61 231 151
Fax: +264 (0)61 230 162
E-mail: socadv@mweb.com.na 
 

BAR COUNCIL
R Heathcote, SC
R Tötemeyer, SC
D Obbes
J Schickerling
N Bassingthwaighte
GS Hinda
G Dicks

(President)
(Vice-President)
(Secretary-General)
(Treasurer)
(Additional Member)
(Additional Member)
(Additional Member)

ADVOCATES Telephone E-mail

Senior Counsel

Heathcote R, SC (also admitted 
to practise in South Africa)

+264 (0)61 253 509
Fax: 
+264 (0)61 250 095

heathcote@mweb.com.na

Oosthuizen GH, SC +264 (0)61 222 876
Fax:
+264 (0)61 222 037

gabrielh@iway.na

Smuts DF, SC +264 (0)61 237 997
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949 

chambers@mweb.com.na

Tötemeyer R, SC (also 
admitted to practise in South 
Africa)

+264 (0)61 232 161
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

rtnamlex@iafrica.com.na

Vivier S, SC +264 (0)61 235 417
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949 

chambers@mweb.com.na
nam00014@mweb.com.na 
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ADVOCATES Telephone E-mail

 Junior Counsel

Akweenda S +264 (0)61 229 401
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162

sakweenda@iway.na

Barnard PCI +264 (0)61 307 021
Fax:
+264 (0)61 307 022

pbarnard@mweb.com.na

Bassingthwaighte N +264 (0)61 301 458
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949

natashab@iway.na

Botes LC +264 (0)61 233 855
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

 

Coleman GB +264 (0)61 248 315
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949 

gcoleman@mweb.com.na

Corbett AW +264 (0)61 256 834
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

acorbett@iafrica.com.na

Denk AHG +264 (0)61 400 887
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

ahdenk@iway.na

Dicks G +264 (0)61 239 383
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949

gdicks@iway.na

Geier H (also admitted to 
practise in South Africa)

+264 (0)61 226 364
Fax to e-mail:
+264 886 317 12

advgeier@mweb.com.na

Hamutenya LP +264 (0)61 255 260
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

hamtenya@mweb.com.na

Hinda GS (Associate Member 
of the Johannesburg Bar)

+264 (0)61 26647
Fax:
+264 (0)61 226 627 

ghinda@iafrica.com.na
hindalaw@iway.na 

Maasdorp RL +264 (0)61 224 660
Cell:
+264 81 277 5368
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949

rlm@mweb.com.na
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ADVOCATES Telephone E-mail

Mostert C +264 (0)61 272 737
Fax:
+264 (0)61 230 162

christiemostert@
mtcmobile.com.na

Mouton CJ +264 (0)61 226 363
Fax:
+264 (0)61 259 081

cjmouton@mweb.com.na
akotze@mweb.com.na 

Narib G +264 (0)61 249 508
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162

gnarib@iway.na

Obbes D +264 (0)61 230 645
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162

obbes@iway.na

Schickerling J +264 (0)61 255 991
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

jesse@iway.na

Schimming-Chase EM +264 (0)61 255 395
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949

echase@iway.na

Schneider-Waterberg H +264 (0)81 366 0181
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162

hera@mweb.com.na

Small AJB +264 (0)61 308 923
Fax:
+264 (0)61 308 924

apie.small@gmail.com

Strydom JAN +264 (0)61 248 314
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

 

Van der Merwe B +264 (0)61 229 533
Fax:
+264 (0)61 229 536

beatrix@iway.na

Van der Westhuizen C +264 (0)61 306 214
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162

cvdwchambers@iway.na

Van Vuuren AS +264 (0)61 400 275
Fax:
+264 (0)61 320 162 

264811483865@
mtcmobile.com.na

Van Zyl CJ +264 (0)61 401 515
Fax:
+264 (0)61 401 515

cjvanzyl.legalpractitioner@
gmail.com
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ADVOCATES Telephone E-mail

Wylie TM +264 (0)61 226 385
Fax:
+264 (0)61 227 514

advtmwylie@iway.na 

Members in chambers at 170–172 Promenaden 
Road
Windhoek
Namibia

Tel.: 
+264 (0)61 248 315
Fax:
+264 (0)61 235 949

Members in chambers at 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th Floors
Namlex Chambers
333 Independence Avenue
Windhoek
Namibia

Tel.:
+264 (0)61 231 151
Fax:
+264 (0)61 230 162

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS  Telephone E-mail 

Cohrssen RD
(also admitted in South Africa 
and in Australia)

  cohrssen@vicbar.com.au

Engelbrecht AM +264 (0)64 500 154
Fax: +264 (0)61 500 882

bearetal@mweb.com.na

Frank TJ, SC +264 (0)61 248 315 kasupi@mweb.com.na

Henning PJ van R, SC +264 (0)61 248 318 pvanr.henning@gmail.com




